

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2010 in WP No.13246/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NIRMALA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7071 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7109 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7117 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
in SLP 6423/01: Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

in other SLPs: Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the record, we find that till date, confiscation order has not been served on the petitioner(s). Be that as it may, we are of the view that the seized vehicle(s) can be released on the petitioner(s) giving bank guarantee of an adequate amount. In that connection, we want the petitioner(s)

to file an affidavit indicating the cost of acquisition of the vehicle, the year in which it was acquired and the depreciated value of the vehicle.

Issue notice limited to the above question.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER