

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2010

NIRMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7109 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7117 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen from the record that standing counsel for the State of Orissa who addressed before the Court on 26th July, 2010 on behalf of respondent/State has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service within four weeks. The respondents in the meanwhile may file memo of appearance and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 4.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar