

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6423/2010

NIRMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7109 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7117 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Alka Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents in spite of last opportunity granted. Counsel for the respondents seeks further time on the ground that counter affidavit has been sent for verification. I am not inclined to grant time since last opportunity was granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar