

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6423/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2010 in WP No.13246/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NIRMALA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7071 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7109 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7117 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of detailed interim order
passed by this Court on 26th July, 2010, we feel
that no further orders are called for in these
petitions, which are directed against the orders
passed by the High Court in the writ petitions
preferred by the petitioners seeking release of
the offending vehicles.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in terms of the said order.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that replies to the show cause notices issued by the adjudicating authority have already been filed, but no orders have been received by them. It goes without saying that the adjudicating authority shall pass the final orders as expeditiously as possible, after affording adequate opportunity of hearing to the petitioners.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master